501836470 02/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fred Charles Thomas	10/25/2009
Oliver Brandt	10/30/2009
John Michael Main	10/27/2009
Derek W. Hanson	10/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13259385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063 (541)715-8443 Phone: Email: terri.tuma@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **Hewlett-Packard Company** Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cristina M. Halvorson

Total Attachments: 2

501836470

source=82853385_Assignment#page1.tif source=82853385_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0160**

NEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200903049-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/Wo, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest including the right of priority in to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

entitled: VIDEO DISPLAY		or priority, 11, 10 only a			
Filing Date: C	October 30, 2009	erikan pantanan kepamban penge n kepamban b erda	Application No.:	13/259385	
and the inventior P's), divisionals, Patent of the Un reissues, or reexi- l/we add held and enjoyed terms for which s same would have AND l/w we have not exe- that l/we will, eac necessary or des Patent, to HPDC HPDC, or to its r Letters Patent, to continuations, C- do everything pc enforce, for its or	its) and improvement and renewals of an ited States and of aminations, or exter illionally authorize to by HPDC, its successible to perfect the interest of the property in the property in the property in any legal in their own benefit, its successors, a cominee, all known testify in any legal in their own benefit, its in the property in any legal in their own benefit,	ent(s) set forth therein, d substitutes for said a countries foreign then sions of said Letters foreign then sions of said Letters foreign the end of the said application essors, assigns, nomine that tiwe have full right execute any agreement made, and without une title to said invention ssigns, nominees or letter respecting said proceedings, to sign a preign applications, to C. Its successors, assignore patent protect	application for said ato which may be Patent. Ins in my/our name nees or legal represented, reissued on a sassignment, and it to convey the entition conflict herewith due delay, execute (s) or improvementative invention(s) or impliful or impake all rightful or ingres, nominees aron for said invention for said invention.	continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations, continuations are tested to the continuation of the	nd any and all Letters or therefore; and any tin any country, to be full and of the term or lify and entirely as the made; a ressigned, and that life revenant and agree with papers as may be alter and said Letters to communicate to application and said limers and divisionals, ions, and generally to latives to obtain and all nent(s) in any and all
paid by HPDC; AND I/w and any official applications as a Patent for said in be issued and gri I/we fur	re hereby authorize of any country or foresaid, to issue I vention(s) or impro anted on or as a res ther authorize and	and request the Comic countries foreign to to o HPDC, as assigned vernent(s), including a sult of the application a direct the attorneys of orney docket number	missioner of Patent he United States of the entire right ny and all Letters foresaid, in accordi record to insent th	s and Trademarks whose duty it is , title and interes Patent of the Unit since with the term e serial number a	s of the United States to issue patents on t, any and all Letters led States which may is of this assignment. and filing date of said
		ited States Patent and			
W WITH	The Sand	horeunto set my/our hi		25/09 ssignment Signed	
Fred Charles Thorn	20		Vis.	Private Law G	
Inventor's Typed No	_		Date X	/2-7/09 opication Signed	······
State of) } 55∷			
County of)			
	day of	, personally appeared		les Thomas	who is personally
	o me on the basis of s/her free act and der	satisfactory evidence to id.	be the person who	acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
				Kolsky 7 (386) My Commission Exposes:	vannamanimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimi

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0161 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200903049-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	/www.hgrounto.set.my/our.hand	``` <i>`````\\Q=3.Q</i> ``	- 029	
Inventor's Signature (Sept)		Date Assignment Signed		
Oliver Brandt				
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of)) ss.:			
County of)			
	personally appeared	Oliver Brandt	who is personal	
known or proved to ms on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and		the person who acknowledged the f	aregoing instrument of	
	.			
		Wy Commission Expires		
e de la companya de l				
11/1/2/2	W/ 2			
- (/././////////////////////////////////	lan	10-27-0	79	
Investor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed		
John Michael Main			and the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section section second section	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	3			
).53			
County of	j			
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	John Michael Main	who is personally	
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fo	o tremuntari griogenc	
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	Secreta Languagi (India del Languagi	<u>alamana di mandalan baran a</u>	
		My Commission Expires	Andreas of Santanana and Santanana	
-1 , χ M		7 1		
7 F. A. G. S. Mars.	وسندي	10/55/07		
nventor's Signature (Seat)		Onte Assignment Signed		
	L			
Derek W. Hanson		ologia		
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed		
State of	s :			
2000) ss.:			
County of)			
	, personally appeared	Derek W. Hanson	who is personally	
	of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the fo	respond instrument of	
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.		. 50.	
		Notary Public		
		My Commission Expires		

PATENT REEL: 027782 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 02/29/2012